18t0712018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of COMFORT
TRANsPoRTATIoNPTELTDandtheHi.e',@ofvehicleno.WE@,

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver
jointly and 6everally:-

a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY
(5$2,980.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages

for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE
PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no SKC 2385E arising out of an accident with